Swirl diffusers
202 |   Air distribution
Swirl diffuser
DRA1, round
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
The round swirl diffuser DRA 1 with 10-17 fixed blades is used
in rooms with heights of 2.4-4 m. The flat blade angle produces
a ceiling jet (Coandă effect). Thanks to the high induction, the

DRA1-NW250-AK-RAL9010
DRA 1 – NW – AK – RAL 9010
TYPE CODES
Swirl diffusers
DRA 2
207Air distribution   |
Swirl diffusers
DRA 2
Swirl diffuser DRA 2,
round and square
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
The DRA 2 is a high induction swirl diffuser with radially ar-
ranged blades designed for room and ceiling heights up to 4 m.
The blades are arranged so as to produce a ceiling jet (Coandă
effect). This setting enables air to be introduced into the room
at a temperature difference of up to 12 Kelvin, without creating
a draught, by means of a rapid reduction in air velocity.
The swirl diffuser is supplied with a central counter punched
hole and matching screw and cap. The plenum box has been
acoustically and aerodynamically matched to the swirl diffuser
DRA 2 in laboratory tests and is also available with a throttle
damper and insulation on request.
The square version of the DRA 2 is intended for installation in
a suspended ceiling grid and is supplied with a reinforcing ring
in the back. The standard design is coated in RAL colour 9010;
other colours are also available as special designs.
We reserve the right to make technical modifications.
DRA 2
SPECIAL VERSIONS
RAL colour of your choice
RECOMMENDED RANGE
min max
Sizes l/s m3/h l/s m3/h
325 35 120 70 250
400 45 160 170 600
500 70 250 200 720
600 85 300 250 900
625 85 300 250 900
208 |   Air distribution
DIMENSIONS, ROUND DIMENSIONS, SQUARE
SOUND LEVEL REDUCTION ΔLW
DUE TO INSULATED PLENUM BOX
DIMENSIONS
ΔL W  (dB)
83 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000
1 3 3 11 15 15 15 15
Sizes Ø D1 Ø D2 Ø D3 C
325 323 310 158 210
400 398 375 198 250
500 498 455 198 250
600 598 558 248 300
625 623 558 248 300
Sizes A W C Ø D3
325 323 310 210 158
400 398 375 250 198
500 498 455 250 198
600 595 558 300 248
625 623 558 300 248
Swirl diffuser DRA 2,
round and square
Ø D3
A
C
B
Ø D1 A
Ø D3
Ø D2
Ø D1
C
209Air distribution   |
ROOM AIR VELOCITY,
OUTLET DISTANCE [DIAGRAM 1]
SOUND POWER LEVEL, PRESSURE DROP

1,8 m
213Air distribution   |
TYPE CODES
Colour
standard RAL 9010
Accessories
AK –  plenum box with perforated plate
  (supply air)
AKdk –  plenum box with throttle damper
  (supply air)
AKdkiso –  plenum box with throttle damper
  (supply air) and insulation
AKiso –  plenum box with perforated plate
  (supply air) and insulation
AKA –  plenum box (extract air)
AKAdk –  plenum box (extract air) with
  throttle damper
Delivery sizes – 325, 400, 500, 600, 625, 625/400
Design
Q –  square
R –  round
Types of air diffuser
Swirl diffuser with fixed blades
EXAMPLE ORDER
Square ceiling air diffuser
DRA 2 (standard RAL 9010)
Size 625 (construction size)
Galvanised steel plenum box
with throttle damper for supply air
Order code
DRA2-Q-625-AKdk
DRA2 – Q – 625 – AK – RAL 9010
Swirl diffusers
DRA 3
215Air distribution   |
Swirl diffusers
DRA 3
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
The DRA 3 is a high induction swirl diffuser with adjustable
air deflection blades, aerodynamically shaped. By changing
the position of the blades, different ceiling jet shapes can be
achieved: Thus, by tilting all blades (air jet pattern A) a high in-
duction ceiling jet is achieved (Coandă effect). A ceiling jet with
a slight horizontal component can be generated by tilting the
blades and setting them to a proportionally horizontal position
(air jet pattern B). The jet shape can be easily adjusted even if
the room geometry changes at a later date.
The DRA 3 is designed for room and ceiling heights of 2.5 m to
4.0 m and a supply air temperature difference of up to 12 Kelvin.
The square version of the DRA 3 is intended for installation in
a suspended ceiling grid and is supplied with a reinforcing ring
in the back. The air deflection blades and clamps are available in
both black and white. The swirl diffuser is supplied with a central
counter punched hole and matching screw together with cover
cap. The plenum box has been acoustically and aerodynamically
matched to the swirl diffuser DRA 3 in laboratory tests.
The standard design (front plate only) is coated in RAL colour
9010; other colours are also available as special designs.
We reserve the right to make technical modifications.
DRA 3 (adjustable rollers)
RECOMMENDED RANGE
min max
Sizes l/s m3/h l/s m3/h
310 41 150 105 380
400 47 170 140 500
625/400 47 170 140 500
500 83 300 250 900
600 111 400 305 1100
625 111 400 305 1100
825 166 600 416 1500
SPECIAL VERSIONS
RAL colour of your choice (front plate)
Swirl diffuser DRA 3,